
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1136
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2011
RESEARCH STATIONS
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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Fishery Survey of India and Indian Ocean Tuna Commission (IOTC) propose to establish research stations in different parts of the Indian Ocean;

(b) If so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Fishery Survey of India (FSI) also proposed to set up its offices in different ports to oversee fishery operations;

(d) if so, the cost of setting up of joint research stations with IOTC;

(e) the way this agreement with IOTC will help the Indian fishery sector; and

(f) the reaction of the Government to the agreement signed between the FSI and IOTC?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (SHRI ARUN YADAV)

a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) Does not arise.

(e) There is no agreement between IOTC and FSI

(f) Does not arise.
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